
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  
MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 382 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.02.2021 

PACTS BETWEEN INDIA AND JAPAN ON AI  AND  5G IMPLEMENTATION 

382     SHRI B. LINGAIAH YADAV: 

Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state: 

(a) whether India and Japan have finalized pacts for promoting cooperation for
Artificial Intelligence and 5G implementation; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and progress made?

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE) 

(a):   Yes, Sir. 

(b):  Memorandum of Cooperation in field of Information and Communication 
Technologies between the Ministry of Communications of Republic of India and the 
Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications of Japan has been signed on 
January15, 2021. The Memorandum of Cooperation includes cooperation in the field 
of Artificial Intelligence and 5G. 
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